Please read CAUTION and Notice in this catalog for safety. This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore you are requested
to approve our product specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification, before your ordering.
C80E5.pdf 02.2.26
5
2
Safety Recognized Ceramic Capacitors
Type KH (Basic insulation)-IEC60384-14 Class X1, Y2-
■ Features

(r.m.s.)
■ Marking
q Type Designation                       KH
w Nominal Capacitance
(Marked with 3 figures)
e Capacitance Tolerance
r Manufacturer's Identification        ∗
t Manufactured Date Code
UL Approval Mark
CSA Approval Mark
BSI Approval Mark                     BS415
SEMKO Approval Mark
SEV Approval Mark
VDE Approval Mark
FIMKO Approval Mark
NEMKO Approval Mark
DEMKO Approval Mark
Class Code (Except for CSA)        X1Y2
Rated Voltage Mark                    250~
FI
N
D
KH472M
X1Y2
BS415
q
w
e
r
t
3
65MJ502
250~
∗       : Made in Japan.            : Made in Taiwan.3 8
Example Item
FI
N
D
MJ502
Please read CAUTION and Notice in this catalog for safety. This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore you are requested
to approve our product specification or to transact the approval sheet for product specification, before your ordering.
C80E5.pdf 02.2.26
6
2
Part Number
AC Rated
Voltage
(Vac)